QT8220 SERIES
Quad-CMOS Output TCXO
3.3V, 5.0Vdc - 20MHz to 100MHz
1
6161 Chip Ave,
Cypress, CA 90630
QPDS-0154 Revision -
10/04/2024

(310) 836-7900
Ordering Information
For non-standard requirements, email Q-Tech Corporation at Sales@Q-Tech.com
Specifi cations subject to change without prior notice.
Sample Part Number: QT8224AGRM - 50.000000 MHz
QT8 2 2 4 A G R M - 50.000000MHz
Part Series Designation
Supply Voltage & Logic
1 = 5.0V, CMOS
2 = 3.3V, CMOS
Package Type (*)
2 = 32-Pin Flatpack
Number of Outputs
2 = 2 CMOS Outputs
3 = 3 CMOS Outputs
4 = 4 CMOS Outputs
Duty Cycle
A = 60/40%
T = 45/55%
Frequency vs. Temperature Code
A = ± 0.5 ppm at 0°C to +50°C
N = ± 1.0 ppm at 0°C to +50°C
P = ± 1.0 ppm at 0°C to +70°C
Q = ± 2.0 ppm at 0°C to +70°C
R = ± 5.0 ppm at 0°C to +70°C
U = ± 1.0 ppm at -20°C to +70°C
V = ± 2.0 ppm at -20°C to +70°C
Frequency Stability is referenced to the midpoint between minimum and
maximum frequency value over the temperature range.
Frequency Stability vs. temperature codes may not be available at all frequencies.
External Tuning Options
R = External Resistor
V = External Voltage
X = No Tuning (only available with Temperature Codes: R, W, Y, and Z)
Model Level
B = BreadBoard Model
E = Engineering Model
M = Flight Model
Output Frequency (20 MHz to 100 MHz)
U = ± 1.0 ppm at -20°C to +70°C
V = ± 2.0 ppm at -20°C to +70°C
W = ± 5.0 ppm at -20°C to +70°C
H = ± 2.0 ppm at -30°C to +70°C
K = ± 4.0 ppm at -30°C to +70°C
X = ± 4.0 ppm at -40°C to +85°C
Y = ± 5.0 ppm at -40°C to +85°C
Z = ± 10.0 ppm at -40°C to +85°C
Other Options Available
- Hot solder dip Sn60/Pb40 per MIL-PRF-55310
QT8220 SERIES
Quad-CMOS Output TCXO
3.3V, 5.0Vdc - 20MHz to 100MHz
3
6161 Chip Ave,
Cypress, CA 90630
QPDS-0154 Revision -
10/04/2024
(310) 836-7900
Figure 1 - Package Outline
Dimensions are in inches (mm.)
1
16 17
32
1.015 MAX.
30X .050 ± .005
NON-ACCUMULATIVE
32X .015 ± .003
2X .750
.325 ± .025
2 PLACES
32X .010 ± .002